

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE

ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
202.0440	Removal of Existing 4-foot Shoulder	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>36,088.00</u>
203.0100	Roadway Excavation	2,410	C.Y.	\$ <u>30.00</u>	\$ <u>72,300.00</u>
209.0100	Water Pollution and Erosion Control	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 15,000.00
304.1110	Aggregate Base	805	C.Y.	\$ <u>32.00</u>	\$ <u>25,760.00</u>
305.1110	Aggregate Subbase	1205	C.Y.	\$ <u>25.00</u>	\$ <u>30,125.00</u>
312.0300	Plant Mix Glassphalt Concrete Base Course	660	Ton	\$ <u>79.00</u>	\$ <u>52,140.00</u>
401.0400	Asphalt Concrete Pavement Mix No. IV	1,075	Ton	\$ <u>117.00</u>	\$ <u>125,775.00</u>
401.0500	Pavement Smoothness Incentive	Allowance	Allowance	Allowance	\$ 5,000.00
604.4550	Adjusting Water Valve Box Frame and Cover	1	Each	\$ <u>511.00</u>	\$ <u>511.00</u>
604.4560	Adjusting Air Valve Box Frame and Cover	1	Each	\$ <u>537.00</u>	\$ <u>537.00</u>
621.4100	Reflector Marker (RM 3)	5	Each	\$ <u>16.00</u>	\$ <u>80.00</u>
621.5100	Regulatory and Warning Sign (10 Sq. Ft. or Less) with Post	6	Each	\$ <u>252.00</u>	\$ <u>1,512.00</u>
621.5200	Regulatory and Warning Sign (Greater than 10 Sq. Ft.) with 2 Posts	5	Each	\$ <u>593.00</u>	\$ <u>2,965.00</u>
621.5600	Relocation of Existing Sign	12	Each	\$ <u>205.00</u>	\$ <u>2,460.00</u>
621.7100	Construction Sign With Two Post	4	Each	\$ <u>961.00</u>	\$ <u>3,844.00</u>
623.0100	Vehicular Counting and Classification System	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>14,452.00</u>
623.0201	Maul Electric Company Charges	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 2,000.00
629.1011	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>12,600.00</u>

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE

ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
629.1012	Double 4-Inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>12,971.00</u>
629.1030	Pavement Arrow (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	5	Each	\$ <u>105.00</u>	\$ <u>525.00</u>
629.1040	Pavement Word (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	7	Each	\$ <u>315.00</u>	\$ <u>2,205.00</u>
629.2033	Type "C" Pavement Marker	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>1,575.00</u>
629.2034	Type "D" Pavement Marker	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>1,575.00</u>
636.0100	Maintenance of Field Office And Project Site Laboratory	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 5,000.00
645.2000	Additional Police Officers and/or Additional Traffic Control Devices	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 5,000.00
699.1000	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 10% of the Sum of All Items Excluding this Item, and All Force Account Items)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>40,000.00</u>
Sum of All Items					\$ <u>472,000.00</u>
<p>NOTE: Bidders must complete all unit prices. Failure to do so may be grounds for rejection of bids.</p>					

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE

The bidder is directed to Subsection 108.01 - Subletting of Contract.

The bidder's attention is directed to Section 699 - Mobilization for the limitation of the amount bidders are allowed to bid.

If the bid price for any proposal item having a maximum allowable bid indicated therefor in any of the contract documents is in excess of such a maximum amount, the bid price for such proposal item shall be adjusted to reflect the limitation thereon. The comparison of bids to determine the successful bidder and the amount of contract to be awarded shall be determined after such adjustments are made, and such adjustments shall be binding upon the bidder.

The bidder is directed to Subsections 106.12 - Recycling of Waste Glass and 106.13 - Ordering of Certain Material.